504113121 11/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4159791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SECOND ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 039599 Frame 0848. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABRAHAM J. DOMB	04/06/2014
JOSEPH FRUCHT-PERY	07/11/2016
MERVYN SHAPIRO	08/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES & DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 12000, KIRYAT HADASSAH	
City:	JERUSALEM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	91120	
Name:	YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM LTD.	
Street Address:	HI TECH PARK, EDMOND J. SAFRA CAMPUS, GIVAT RAM	
City:	JERUSALEM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	91390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14155821	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 467-8853
Email: patlaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K ST., NW Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152

PATENT 504113121 REEL: 040697 FRAME: 0823

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067913.000333
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARI G. ZYTCER
SIGNATURE:	/Ari G. Zytcer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016
Total Attachments: 9 source=Notice of Recordation, marked#page1 tif	

source=Notice of Recordation_marked#page1.tif
source=Notice of Recordation_marked#page2.tif
source=CoverSheet_marked#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Domb_marked#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Domb_marked#page2.tif
source=Assignment_Frucht-Pery_marked#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Frucht-Pery_marked#page2.tif
source=Assignment_Shapiro_marked#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Shapiro_marked#page2.tif

503985236 08/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4031892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABRAHAM J. DOMB	04/06/2014
JOSEPH FRUCHT-PERY	07/11/2016
MERVYN SHAPIRO	08/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES & DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 12000, KIRYAT HADASSAH
City:	JERUSALEM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	91120
Name:	YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM ← Ltd.
Street Address:	LILTECH DADK EDMOND CAFDA CAMPLIC CIVAT DAM
Olicel Address.	HI TECH PARK, EDMOND SAFRA CAMPUS, GIVAT RAM
City:	JERUSALEM J.
	<u> </u>

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14155821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 467-8800 Email: patlaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K ST., NW Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067913.000333
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARI G. ZYTCER

Ltd.

agz 11-29-2016

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Abraham J. DOMB

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

16 Migdal Eder Street

Efrat 90453, Gush Ezion

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Joseph FRUCHT-PERY

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

67 Hakalanit Street

Mevasseret Zion 93848

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Mervyn SHAPIRO

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

7 Tel-Chai Street

Jerusalem 92107

Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Hadasit Medical Research Services & Development Limited

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

P.O. Box 12000 Kiryat Hadassah Jerusalem 91120

Israel

Name of Assignee

Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

Hi Tech Park

Edmond Safra Campus Givat Ram J.

Jerusalem 91390

Israel

aoz 11-29-2016

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title SAFE DEVICE FOR IONTOPHORETIC DELIVERY OF DRUGS

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto.

was filed on January 15, 2014 as Application Serial No. 14/155,821

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Attorney's Docket No.: 067913.000333

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Vorys, Sater, Seymour And Pease LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
 - 7) All existing rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby assigned
- 8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor:	Abraham J. DOMB		
Inventor's Signature:	Friedrich J.	Date:	6,4.2014
Full Name of Inventor:	Joseph FRUCHT-PERY		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	www.mandanananananananananananananananananan
Full Name of Inventor:	Mervyn SHAPIRO		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
î li	0010	ard. He	Shady Farak
Date $6i^2f$	2014 Witness _	Shay Pront	many 1 war
Nate	Witness	<i>O</i> •	/

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Abraham J. DOMB

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

16 Migdal Eder Street Efrat 90453, Gush Exion

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Joseph FRUCHT-PERY

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

67 Hakalanit Street Mevasseret Zion 93848

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Mervyn SHAFIRO

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

7 Tel-Chai Street

Jerusalem 92107

Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Hadasit Medical Research Services & Development Limited

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

P.O. Box 12000 Kiryat Hadassah Jerusalem 91120

Israel

Name of Assignee

Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

Hi Tech Park

Edmond Safra Campus Givat Ram Jerusalem 91390

Israel

apz 11-29-2016

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title SAFE DEVICE FOR IONTOPHORETIC DELIVERY OF DRUGS

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto.	
was filed on January 15, 2014 as Application Serial No. 1	4/155.821

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Vorys, Sater, Seymour And Pease LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
 - 7) All existing rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby assigned
- 8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignce.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor:	Abraham J. DOMB		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Joseph FRUCHT-PERY		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	11.7.16
Full Name of Inventor:	Mervyn SHAPIRO		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Date	(6 Witness		
Date <u>M (71 2</u> 2	16 Witness / (Ol On o	it 100	Mes-Chnes

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Abraham J. DOMB

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

16 Migdal Eder Street

Efrat 90453, Gush Ezion

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Joseph FRUCHT-PERY

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

67 Hakalanit Street

Mevasscret Zion 93848

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Citizenship:

Mervyn SHAPIRO Israeli

Post Office Address:

7 Tel-Chai Street

Jerusalem 92107

Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Hadasit Medical Research Services & Development Limited

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

P.O. Box 12000 Kiryat Hadassah Jerusalem 91120

Israel

Name of Assignee

Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem &

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

Hi Tech Park

Edmond Safra Campus Givat Ram

Jerusalem 91390

Israel

az 11-29-2016

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title SAFE DEVICE FOR IONTOPHORETIC DELIVERY OF DRUGS

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto.

was filed on January 15, 2014 as Application Serial No. 14/155,821

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and litle in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

PATENT

apz 11-29-2016

REEL: 040697 FRAME: 0830

3) The undersig United States patent to th	ned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be e Assignee.	e necessary	to obtain	a grant of a va	lid
	ned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or represer tion and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, t regarding the invention.				
Patents of the United S thereof to the said Assign	ned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner tates resulting from said application or any division of nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenat herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not execute	divisions nts that he	or continu has (they h	iing applicatio ave) full right	ns to
this assignment any furth	ned hereby grant(s) the firm of Vorys, Sater, Seymour and identification which may be necessary or desirable in the for recordation of this document.	And Pease n order to c	LLP (le pomply wit	ower to insert h the rules of	on the
7) All existing r	ights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby	y assigned			
inure to the benefit of the	ment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, ace heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigned, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite	ns of the A	ssigned.		all
Full Name of Inventor:	Abraham J. DOMB				
Inventor's Signature:		Date: _			
Full Name of Inventor:	Joseph FRUCHT-PERY				
Inventor's Signature:		Date: _			
Full Name of Inventor:	Mervyn SHAPIRO	Date:	2 3	Aug	2011
Inventor's Signature:	(o Witness Yofi't Ziho	Date		1	
Date <u>05/01/</u>	Witness 1997 Cike				

PATENT

REEL: 040697 FRAME: 0831

Date _____ Witness